Jehad Sibai, MD, currently practicing with Bishr Ujayli, MD PC

Get to know Dr. Jehad Sibai, who serves patients in Rochester Hills, Michigan.



New York City, Apr 22, 2019 (Issuewire.com) - Dr. Sibai is an infectious disease specialist serving Rochester Hills and the surrounding communities. He is affiliated with Beaumont Hospitals in Grosse Pointe and Troy - a three-hospital regional health system that strives to provide patients with the benefit of greater access to the highest quality, compassionate care, no matter where they live in southeast Michigan.

Dr. Sibai received his Medical Degree (MD) from Damascus University in 2001. He completed his residencies in internal medicine at St. Joseph Mercy Oakland (2006) and the Wright Center of Mercy & Moses Taylor Hospitals (2008). He completed a fellowship in infectious disease in 2014 with St. John Hospital and Medical Center.

Dr. Sibai is board-certified by the American Board of Internal Medicine (ABIM). The ABIM is a physician-led, non-profit, independent evaluation organization driven by doctors who want to achieve higher standards for better care in a rapidly changing world. It was founded in 1936 to answer a public call to establish more uniform standards for physicians.

An infectious disease specialist has specialized training in the diagnosis and treatment of contagious diseases. As an infectious disease specialist, Dr. Sibai identifies whether the disease is caused by bacteria, a virus, a fungus or a parasite often through blood tests and then determine what course of treatment, if any, is necessary.

With 17 years of experience in the field of internal medicine and infectious disease, Dr. Sibai has treated thousands of patients.

Learn More about Dr. Jehad Sibai:

Through his findatopdoc profile, https://doctors.beaumont.org/provider/Jehad+Sibai/224424

About FindaTopDoc.com

FindaTopDoc is a digital health information company that helps connect patients with local physicians and specialists who accept your insurance. Our goal is to help guide on you your journey towards optimal health by providing you with the know how to make informed decisions for you and your family.

Media Contact

Your Health Contact

clientservice@yourhealthcontact.com

Source: Jehad Sibai, MD

See on IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/jehad-sibai-md-currently-practicing-with-bishr-ujayli-md-pc-1631528133392114